Press release

**Deutsche Post DHL Group** 

Jörg Sommer leaving StreetScooter GmbH

**Bonn/Aachen – February 7, 2020**: Jörg Sommer, CEO of StreetScooter GmbH headquartered in Aachen, Germany, is leaving the company to pursue new opportunities. His departure, which is effective immediately, is by mutual agreement and on the best of terms.

The change was prompted by strategic differences regarding the future direction of the company.

Sommer joined StreetScooter in April 2019 from Chanje, an electric vehicle manufacturer in the US, where he was Chief Operating Officer responsible for production and the company's growth strategy. Prior to that, Sommer held various management positions at Volkswagen, the Renault Group and Daimler.

Assuming the helm of StreetScooter will be Markus Dörr, currently Chief Operations Officer and management spokesperson.

– End –

You can find the press release for download as well as further information on <a href="mailto:dpdhl.com/pressreleases">dpdhl.com/pressreleases</a>

## **Media Contact:**

Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations Dirk Klasen, Alexander Edenhofer Phone: +49 228 182-9944

E-mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com

On the Internet: <a href="mailto:dpdhl.com/press">dpdhl.com/press</a>

Follow us at: twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL

Page 1 of 2

## Press release

**About StreetScooter GmbH:** StreetScooter is a global innovation leader/ first mover in the field of electrically powered commercial vehicles based in Germany and was fully acquired by Deutsche Post DHL Group in 2014. The company is currently the market leader with more than 12,000 vehicles in daily use and has a track record of over 120 million kilometers driven and 40,000 tons of CO2 savings. StreetScooter has also electrified more than 700 depots and installed 14,000 charging points for small and large fleet operators. The company is transforming itself from an electric vehicle manufacturer into one of the leading global energy and logistics platforms for the last mile.

**Deutsche Post DHL Group** is the world's leading mail and logistics company. The Group connects people and markets and is an enabler of global trade. It aspires to be the first choice for customers, employees and investors worldwide. The Group contributes to the world through responsible business practices, corporate citizenship and environmental activities. By the year 2050, Deutsche Post DHL Group aims to achieve zero emissions logistics.

Deutsche Post DHL Group is home to two strong brands: Deutsche Post is Europe's leading postal service provider. DHL offers a comprehensive range of international express, freight transport, and supply chain management services, as well as e-commerce logistics solutions. Deutsche Post DHL Group employs approximately 550,000 people in over 220 countries and territories worldwide. The Group generated revenues of more than 61 billion Euros in 2018.

The logistics company for the world.